An Invitation for Bids (IFB) was published on April 7, 2025, through the Housing Agency 
Marketplace e-Procurement system. Notices were advertised in the Savannah Morning 
News and The Savannah Tribune and posted on the HAS and DODGE websites.  

ANALYSIS:   
Six hundred forty-seven (647) vendors were notified through the e-Procurement system.  
Twenty-seven (27) vendors opened and reviewed the IFB documents. Bidders were offered 
the opportunity to visit the sites at two pre-bid meetings held on the 1st and 22nd of May. 
Two (2) submissions were received by the deadline on Tuesday, May 27, 2025, at 3:00 pm.